

**MID MON VALLEY WATER POLLUTION CONTROL AUTHORITY
CONTRACT NO. 2016-01: 2016 SANITARY SEWER C.I.P.P. LINING PROJECT
BID OPENING: JULY 27, 2016 AT 1:00 PM
BID TABULATION**

STANDARD FELT HOT WATER / STEAM CURE C.I.P.P. LINING

	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	Aqua Infrastructure Rehab dba Tri State Grouting		Jet Jack, Inc.		Mr. Rehab, Inc.		Insight Pipe Contracting	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
A.	MH to MH C.I.P.P. Lining, All Depths, Complete in Place									
	8" Pipe	750 LF	\$41.00	\$30,750.00	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$45.50	\$34,125.00	\$39.00	\$29,250.00
	12" Pipe	250 LF	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$42.00	\$10,500.00	\$82.50	\$20,625.00	\$51.00	\$12,750.00
B.	Five Foot C.I.P.P. Liner Sections									
	8" Pipe	16 EA	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,575.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,525.00	\$24,400.00	\$1,760.00	\$28,160.00
	10" Pipe	5 EA	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,725.00	\$8,625.00	\$1,925.00	\$9,625.00
	12" Pipe	4 EA	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,785.00	\$7,140.00	\$1,925.00	\$7,700.00	\$2,475.00	\$9,900.00
C.	Additional Length of Liner									
	8" Pipe	25 LF	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$315.00	\$7,875.00	\$45.50	\$1,137.50	\$320.00	\$8,000.00
	10" Pipe	35 LF	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$325.50	\$11,392.50	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$330.00	\$11,550.00
	12" Pipe	20 LF	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$336.00	\$6,720.00	\$82.50	\$1,650.00	\$340.00	\$6,800.00
D.	Resinstatement of Service Laterals	8 EA	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$260.00	\$2,080.00	\$165.00	\$1,320.00
E.	Removal of Break-In Connections	6 EA	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00
F.	Pressure Grouting of Service Laterals	8 EA	\$550.00	\$4,400.00	\$472.50	\$3,780.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$385.00	\$3,080.00
G.	Sanitary Sewer Heavy Cleaning	1000 LF	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.65	\$1,650.00
	TOTAL PRICE BID			\$112,600.00		\$114,117.50		\$115,817.50		\$123,105.00